Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



MAINLAND HEADWEAR HOLDINGS LIMITED

飛達帽業控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock code: 1100)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The Board of Directors of Mainland Headwear Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Units 2301-2305, 23rd Floor, CTF Life Tower, No. 18 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from Monday, 22 July 2024.

By Order of the Board Mainland Headwear Holdings Limited Ngan Hei Keung Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 July 2024

As at the date hereof, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises nine directors, of which six are Executive Directors, namely Mr. Ngan Hei Keung, Madam Ngan Po Ling, Pauline, BBS, JP, Mr. James S. Patterson, Mr. Ngan Siu Hon, Alexander, Mr. Lai Man Sing and Mr. Andrew Ngan; and three are Independent Non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Gordon Ng, Mr. Cheung Tei Sing Jamie and Mr. Li Yinquan.

* For identification purpose only